The Board, utilizing County funds, shall compensate UTMB as 
provided in Section 111 of this Agreement. 

Ill. TERMS FOR PAYMENT 

3.1 Compensation. 

3.1.1 Salary and Benefits Portion. The Board shall compensate UTMB: 

(a) seventy percent (70%) of the PA/PNP's salary and benefits. 

That amount, ONE HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
THIRTY-NINE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($112,639.00) shall be 
payable in twelve (12) equal installments of NINE THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS AND FIFTY-EIGHT 
CENTS ($9,386.58) per month commencing October 1, 2025. 

(b) twenty percent (20%) of the Program Coordinator of the salary 
and benefits. That amount, EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($18,202.00), shall be 
payable in twelve (12) equal installments of ONE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND EIGHTY-THREE CENTS 
($1,516.83} per month commencing October 1, 2025. 

(c) five percent (5%) of the Faculty Medical Director of the salary 
and benefits. That amount, THIRTEEN THOUSAND EIGHTY-FOUR 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($13,084.00), shall be payable in twelve 
(12) equal installments of ONE THOUSAND NINETY DOLLARS AND 
THIRTY-THREE CENTS ($1,090.33) per month commencing 
October 1, 2025. 

3.1.2 Maintenance & Operations and Overhead Portion. In addition to the 
Salary and Benefits described in Article 3.1.1 above, Board shall provide 
UTMB FORTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVENTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($46,074.00} for Maintenance & Operations and Overhead Costs. 
This payment will be paid in twelve (12) equal installments of THREE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRlY-NINE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS 
($3,839.50) per month commencing October 1, 2025. 

3.1.3 Maintenance & Operations and Overhead Costs.

[...]

(a) meeting registration and travel expenses of the PNPNP for 
continuing education, and 

(b) overhead expenses (e.g. UTMB Human Resources, Legal 
Affairs, Finance Management) 

3.1.4 Total. The total amount of compensation to be received per year by 
UTMB shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND, DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($190,000.00). 

3.2 CPS, Board and County shall not be invoiced or billed for any services 
rendered by UTMB as all medical provider bills owed by CPS or Board for all services 
provided under this Agreement are included and covered by the payments set forth in

[...]

CENTS ($9,386.58) per month, the Program Coordinator of ONE THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND EIGHTY-THREE CENTS ($1,516.83) 
per month, the Faculty Medical Director of ONE THOUSAND NINETY DOLLARS 
AND THIRTY-THREE CENTS ($1,090.33) and the Maintenance & Operations and 
Overhead Portion of THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE 
DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($3,839.50) per month, as provided in Section Ill 
of this Agreement. 

Company: The County of Galveston 

Period: FY2026 • Nov 

Time Period: Current Period YTD 

Plan Structure: Annual Budget Detail 

Plan Name: FY2026-Adopted Budget 
FY26 Amended Budget